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File this form with the County

county treasurer. Case no.

;5 e 60{1( Rev. 10117

Application for the Remission of Real Property and
Manufactured Home Late-Payment Penalties (R.C. 5715.39)

Date Received by Treasurer

Taxpayer Instructions: Complete the front of this form and file it with the county treasurer.
Attach a copy of all evidence to the form, complete the name and address blank and sign the
form. If penalties have accrued for more than one late payment, a separate application must be
filed for each penalty. Please send completed form to the county treasurer of the county in which
the property is located. (The county treasurer may insert his or her name and address here or the
taxpayer may obtain the address at ohiocountytreasurers.org.)

ElLED
PAMELA LITTLEJOHN CLARR' RSP PAUTOR
CLARK COUNTY TREASURER
AB GRAHAM BUILDING
PO BOX 1305 FEB 14 2023

SPRINGFIELD OHIO 45501-1305

JOHN S, FEDERER

DITOR
Owner of property LISCH THOMAS A Parcel or 1.D.# of property 3400700028119032
Property tax type: Real |_] Manufactured home Taxyear.2021 Firsthalf [_| Second half
Amount of penalty $ 27.00 [] 5% penalty [X] 10% penalty

Date taxes were duew Date taxes and interest were paid% Date entered into a payment plan

Please check all the reasons the penalty should be remitted and explain below.

[J Tax was not paid by due date because of negligence or error of the auditor or treasurer (explain below).

[[] Taxpayer did not receive a tax bill or a correct tax bill and attempted to obtain one on (date)

[] Tax was not timely paid because of serious injury, death or hospitalization of the taxpayer (within 60 days preceding the due date),
but was paid within 60 days after the due date. Taxpayer must submit proof of the above.

[] Tax payment was mailed on or before due date (submit evidence of timely mailing). A private meter postmark on the envelope is not
a valid postmark for establishing the payment date.

[ Taxpayer did not receive a tax bill because the mortgage lender failed to notify the treasurer that the mortgage was satisfied and the
bill was not sent to the taxpayer. The penalty waiver applies only to the first tax bill after satisfaction of the mortgage.

u@ Taxpayer’s failure to make timely payment of the tax was due to reasonable cause and not willful neglect (explain below).

Taxpayer statement (use additional pages if necessary){ LJ 03 ¢ i DEPR GRS g ko s \Q)‘u"l_l o\ vzt

el ey spouse Sled Powbeapey. 0 Loow Hhat he Moét’g%e
CON\chU\ dﬁmooﬂﬂ Mo ogmpoald LN\ (Do Recower LoHL
Copnr Mlogutly gl oMee e T Q Lol

Print name and address beloW/ | declare under penalties of perjury that this report is true, correct
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County Treasurer Instructions

Review the form for completeness and verify the accuracy of the penalty amount and date that taxes were due and paid. if the taxpayer
has & late payment history, include the amount(s) and tax period(s) for the preceding three years. Retain a copy of the application
for your tecords. Forward the completed application with any attachments to the county auditor,

The county treasurer should check afl that apply:

[ Penalty accrued hecause of the negligence or error of a county officer {explain below), This would include the freasurer aceepting a
change of address from someone other than the property owner.
[T} Taxpayer failed to receive a tax bilf or a correct bill and made a good faith effort to obtain the bil within 30 days after the due date.
Date of request
[} Tax was not timely paid because of the serious injury, death or hospitalization of the taxpayer within 60 days preceding the due date,
but was paid within 60 days after the due date.
Date of death or hospitalization Date of payment
{71 Taxpayer demonstrated that timely payment was mailed. A private meter postmark is not valid for establishing the date of payment.
{1 Taxpayer has not made a late payment for any real property taxes owed by the taxpayer during the preceding three years,.

Treasurar's comments {include late payment history for the preceding three y }ars)

_5%% Eﬁ,{”g ﬁ/‘ 2,4/5 /‘76/1// / S,ij)/
Recommendation: [_jGrant Pé(]z ﬂa?(/ //?(g(%/ ;@%;‘_fé% / %/ 6;3% /{ry ?

eny  Signature of treasurer
County Auditor Instructions

The auditor must consider each of the first five reasons on the form to remit the penalty even if the taxpayer has not checked
the corresponding box. The auditor cannot use reasonable cause to remit a late payment penalty. If the auditor does not grant
remission, the auditor must deliver the application to the Board of Revision for consideration. if the auditor grants remission, the
auditor must notify the taxpayer of its decision by completing the section below and returning a copy of the form fo the taxpayer.

Decision of the County Auditor

Before the county n@r, the remission is hereby: Date: ﬂ\ f j W_ 5

[] Granted enied A/ // /\__/
Acopy of this decision was mafled to the taxpayer on: fe &F county auditor
4 Date

Board of Revision Instructions

If the auditor forwards the application to the Board of Revision, the board must review the request for remission to determine whether the
late payment was due to the first five reasons on the form or reasonable cause and not the willful neglect of the taxpayer. The board must
notify the applicant and the properfy owner (if the applicant Is not the owner) of its decision by completing the section below
and returning a copy of the completed form to the taxpayer by certified mail.

Decisi fthe B | of Revision

Le[ore The Board o1 REVISIon, The TEMISsicn 1S nereny. Date:

{7] Granted [] Denied

Signature of clerk of the Board of Revision
A copy of this decision was mailed to the taxpayer on:

If the application is denied, state the reason for denial {use additional péges if necessary); Date

Instructions for Appeal to Board of Tax Appeals

The taxpayer has thirty (30) days from the malling of the Board of Revision's decision te appeal to the Board of Tax Appeals. The requirements for a proper
appeal to the Board of Tax Appeals are contained in R.C. 5717.01, which Include filing through an ondine process. If the taxpayer does not follow all the
mandatory requirements to appeal, the taxpayer may fose his right to appeal. DTE Form 4 has been prescribed for this purpose and an electronic copy
may be found on the Board of Tax Appeal's website. You must also send the Board of Revision a copy of the notice of appeal. The mailing address of the
Board of Tax Appeals {s 30 East Broad Street, 24th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43216-3414. s website is: bta.ohlo.gov. Please contact the Board of Revision
to determine lhe acceptable methods of notification of an appeal.



PARID 3400700028119032
NBHD 340R0092
LISCH THOMAS A

Roll

RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH
RP_OH

Total:

Tax Year

2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2011
2012
2012
2013
2013
2014
2014
2015
2015
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2019
2020
2022
2022
2022

Effective Date

10-MAR-2005
05-AUG-2005
05-AUG-2005
08-SEP-2005
01-MAR-2006
07-JUL-2006
06-MAR-2007
05-JUL-2007
31-JAN-2008
03-JUL-2008
26-FEB-2009
11-FEB-2010
12-JUN-2010
09-FEB-2011
27-JUN-2011
30-JAN-2012
25-JUN-2012
31-JAN-2013
24-JUN-2013
29-JAN-2014
20-JUN-2014
28-JAN-2015
23-JUN-2015
01-FEB-2016
27-JUN-2016
31-JAN-2017
28-JUN-2017
26-JAN-2018
21-JUN-2018
31-JAN-2019
21-JUN-2019
30-JAN-2020
30-JUN-2020
01-MAR-2021
12-DEC-2022
15-DEC-2022
06-FEB-2023

Business Date

10-MAR-2005
05-AUG-2005
05-AUG-2005
08-SEP-2005
23-FEB-2006
06-JUL-2006
27-FEB-2007
03-JUL-2007
28-JAN-2008
03-JUL-2008
26-FEB-2009
11-FEB-2010
12-JUN-2010
09-FEB-2011
27-JUN-2011
30-JAN-2012
25-JUN-2012
31-JAN-2013
24-JUN-2013
29-JAN-2014
20-JUN-2014
28-JAN-2015
23-JUN-2015
01-FEB-2016
27-JUN-2016
31-JAN-2017
28-JUN-2017
26-JAN-2018
21-JUN-2018
31-JAN-2019
21-JUN-2019
30-JAN-2020
30-JUN-2020
01-MAR-2021
12-DEC-2022
15-DEC-2022
06-FEB-2023

JUR 000
ROLL RP_OH
750 KENTON ST

Amount

$211.26
$201.20
$8.80
$11.32
$208.28
£208.28
$245.21
$245.21
$240.50
$240.50
$487.44
$250.91
$250.91
$234.57
$234.57
$245.54
$245.54
$240.67
$240.67
$245.35
$245.35
$247.98
$247.98
$249.05
$249.05
$214.34
$214.34
$214.06
$214.06
$214.21
$214.21
$271.30
$271.30

$270.62°\ l/ A
$500.00 /
$439.72

$58.40
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Profile

Sales

Land

Value History
Qutbuildings
Residential
Commercial
Permits

Values

Tax Summary

Tax Distribution

Tax Detail

Escrow

Tax History
Payment History
Special Assessments
Special Asmt Payoff
Spec Asmt Projects

Sketch

Parcel Number | Clark County OH - PRODUCTION

PARID 3400700028119032 i JUR 000

NBEHD 340R0092 VAR o T (m , L ROLLRP_OH

LISCH THOMAS A / ) A P 50 KENTON ST
vy \

Tax Summary

\ ¢ \.ﬁ%gl

Rolltype Effective Year  Project Cycle Original Charge  Adjustments  Payments Total
RP_OH 2020 1 $276.67 $.00 -$276.67 $.00
RP_OH 2020 2 $276.63 $27.06  -$303.69 $.00
RP_OH 2021 1 $276.26 $27.00 -$303:26 $.00
RP_OH 2021 2 $270.02 $56.70  -$326.72  $.00
RP_OH 2022 1 $291.98, $00 / $00 $291.98
RP_OH 2022 2 $291.98 \ $00 /  $.00 $291.98
Total: )

$1.683.54 mjo.u@.‘.,__.ﬂ.ﬁo.wb $583.96
o

Maps
Pictometry
Photos
Documents
Comparables
Notes

Tax Notes INTERNAL
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Return to Search Results

Tax Year 2022 v

Actions

\d
\ Edit Current Record
@ Neighborhood Sales
=
q Printable Summary
=
q Printable Version

Reports

[Mailing List s
QOhio Tax Bill

View Report Status GO
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