File this form with the county treasurer.

County CLARK

\_ BOR 2022-055 A

DTE 23A Rev. 10/17

## Application for the Remission of Real Property and Manufactured Home Late-Payment Penalties (R.C. 5715.39)

Taxpayer Instructions: Complete the front of this form and file it with the county treasurer. Attach a copy of all evidence to the form, complete the name and address blank and sign the form. If penalties have accrued for more than one late payment, a separate application must be filed for each penalty. Please send completed form to the county treasurer of the county in which the property is located. (The county treasurer may insert his or her name and address here or the taxpayer may obtain the address at ohiocountytreasurers.org.)

PAMELA LITTLEJOHN
CLARK COUNTY TREASURER
AB GRAHAM BUILDING
PO BOX 1305
SPRINGFIELD OHIO 45501-1305

Date Received by Treasurer	
EILED ARRICOGIVEPVAUITITO	R
FEB 1 4 2023	
JOHN S. FEDERER	

	JOHN O. I EDENEN
Owner of property LISCH THOMAS A	AUDITOR  Parcel or I.D.# of property 3400700028119032
Property tax type: 🔀 Real 🔲 Manufactured home	Tax year 2021 ☑ First half ☐ Second half
Amount of penalty \$ 27.00	_ ☐ 5% penalty ☒ 10% penalty
Date taxes were due 02/25/2022 Date taxes and interest were	e paid 12/12/2022 Date entered into a payment plan
Please check <u>all</u> the reasons the pen	nalty should be remitted and explain below.
$\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ $	of the auditor or treasurer (explain below).
☐ Taxpayer did not receive a tax bill or a correct tax bill and atte	empted to obtain one on (date)
☐ Tax was not timely paid because of serious injury, death or h but was paid within 60 days after the due date. Taxpayer must	ospitalization of the taxpayer (within 60 days preceding the due date), st submit proof of the above.
☐ Tax payment was mailed on or before due date (submit evide a valid postmark for establishing the payment date.	nce of timely mailing). A private meter postmark on the envelope is not
☐ Taxpayer did not receive a tax bill because the mortgage lend bill was not sent to the taxpayer. The penalty waiver applies of	der failed to notify the treasurer that the mortgage was satisfied and the only to the first tax bill after satisfaction of the mortgage.
☑ Taxpayer's failure to make timely payment of the tax was due	to reasonable cause and not willful neglect (explain below).
Taxpayer statement (use additional pages if necessary)	3 IN escreve and D. wn't Reclise
when ex spouse filed Bank	KRUPLY. OU LOOK that the Moltgage
Company dropped the esc	ROW till We Received Lotter
From Attorney. All other	
Print name and address below	I declare under penalties of perjury that this report is true, correct and complete.
Thomas Lisch	Trees lise Laboure
Name 150 KENTON ST	Taxpalyer signature) 12/12/2012
Address OLL OLL 45378	Daytime phone number  Date  Date
City State ZIP	E-mail address

## **County Treasurer Instructions**

Review the form for completeness and verify the accuracy of the penalty amount and date that taxes were due and paid. If the taxpayer has a late payment history, include the amount(s) and tax period(s) for the preceding three years. Retain a copy of the application for your records. Forward the completed application with any attachments to the county auditor.

The county treasurer should check all that apply:	
change of address from someone other than the property of Taxpayer failed to receive a tax bill or a correct bill and made Date of request	a good faith effort to obtain the bill within 30 days after the due date.
Tax was not timely paid because of the serious injury, deat but was paid within 60 days after the due date.	h or hospitalization of the taxpayer within 60 days preceding the due date,
Date of death or hospitalization	Date of payment
<ul><li>☐ Taxpayer demonstrated that timely payment was mailed. A</li><li>☐ Taxpayer has not made a late payment for any real propert</li></ul>	private meter postmark is not valid for establishing the date of payment. y taxes owed by the taxpayer during the preceding three years.
Treasurer's comments (include late payment history for the payment history for	preceding three years)  A fe PAY MENT HISTORY  A Tancela Sttlight 2/10/23
Recommendation: Grant Deny Signature of treasur	er bate bate
County A	Auditor Instructions
the corresponding box. The auditor cannot use reasonable remission, the auditor must deliver the application to the B	on the form to remit the penalty even if the taxpayer has not checked le cause to remit a late payment penalty. If the auditor does not grant card of Revision for consideration. If the auditor grants remission, the ing the section below and returning a copy of the form to the taxpayer.
Decision o	f the County Auditor
Before the county auditor, the remission is hereby: Date:	2-14-122
☐ Granted ☐ Denied —	
<u>-</u>	
A copy of this decision was mailed to the taxpayer on:	and parture of county auditor
<del>-</del>	
Board of F	Revision Instructions
late payment was due to the first five reasons on the form or re-	, the board must review the request for remission to determine whether the asonable cause and not the willful neglect of the taxpayer. The board must ant is not the owner) of its decision by completing the section belower by certified mail.
Decision of	the Board of Revision
Before the Board of Revision, the remission is hereby:	Date:
☐ Granted ☐ Denied	Signature of clerk of the Board of Revision
A copy of this decision was mailed to the taxpayer on:	Signature of clerk of the board of Nevision
If the application is denied, state the reason for denial (use ad	ditional pages if necessary):

Instructions for Appeal to Board of Tax Appeals

The taxpayer has thirty (30) days from the mailing of the Board of Revision's decision to appeal to the Board of Tax Appeals. The requirements for a proper appeal to the Board of Tax Appeals are contained in R.C. 5717.01, which include filing through an online process. If the taxpayer does not follow all the mandatory requirements to appeal, the taxpayer may lose his right to appeal. DTE Form 4 has been prescribed for this purpose and an electronic copy may be found on the Board of Tax Appeal's website. You must also send the Board of Revision a copy of the notice of appeal. The mailing address of the Board of Tax Appeals is 30 East Broad Street, 24th Floor Columbus, Ohio 43215-3414. Its website is: bta.ohio.gov. Please contact the Board of Revision to determine the acceptable methods of notification of an appeal.

## PARID 3400700028119032 NBHD 340R0092 LISCH THOMAS A

Roll	Tax Year	Effective Date	Business Date	Amount
RP_OH	2004	10-MAR-2005	10-MAR-2005	\$211.26
RP_OH	2004	05-AUG-2005	05-AUG-2005	\$201.20
RP_OH	2004	05-AUG-2005	05-AUG-2005	\$8.80
RP_OH	2004	08-SEP-2005	08-SEP-2005	\$11.32
RP_OH	2005	01-MAR-2006	23-FEB-2006	\$208.28
RP_OH	2005	07-JUL-2006	06-JUL-2006	\$208.28
RP_OH	2006	06-MAR-2007	27-FEB-2007	\$245.21
RP_OH	2006	05-JUL-2007	03-JUL-2007	\$245.21
RP_OH	2007	31-JAN-2008	28-JAN-2008	\$240.50
RP_OH	2007	03-JUL-2008	03-JUL-2008	\$240.50
RP_OH	2008	26-FEB-2009	26-FEB-2009	\$487.44
RP_OH	2009	11-FEB-2010	11-FEB-2010	\$250.91
RP_OH	2009	12-JUN-2010	12-JUN-2010	\$250.91
RP_OH	2010	09-FEB-2011	09-FEB-2011	\$234.57
RP_OH	2010	27-JUN-2011	27-JUN-2011	\$234.57
RP_OH	2011	30-JAN-2012	30-JAN-2012	\$245.54
RP_OH	2011	25-JUN-2012	25-JUN-2012	\$245.54
RP_OH	2012	31-JAN-2013	31-JAN-2013	\$240.67
RP_OH	2012	24-JUN-2013	24-JUN-2013	\$240.67
RP_OH	2013	29-JAN-2014	29-JAN-2014	\$245.35
RP_OH	2013	20-JUN-2014	20-JUN-2014	\$245.35
RP_OH	2014	28-JAN-2015	28-JAN-2015	\$247.98
RP_OH	2014	23-JUN-2015	23-JUN-2015	\$247.98
RP_OH	2015	01-FEB-2016	01-FEB-2016	\$249.05
RP_OH	2015	27-JUN-2016	27-JUN-2016	\$249.05
RP_OH	2016	31-JAN-2017	31-JAN-2017	\$214.34
RP_OH	2016	28-JUN-2017	28-JUN-2017	\$214.34
RP_OH	2017	26-JAN-2018	26-JAN-2018	\$214.06
RP_OH	2017	21-JUN-2018	21-JUN-2018	\$214.06
RP_OH	2018	31-JAN-2019	31-JAN-2019	\$214.21
RP_OH	2018	21-JUN-2019	21-JUN-2019	\$214.21
RP_OH	2019	30-JAN-2020	30-JAN-2020	\$271.30
RP_OH	2019	30-JUN-2020	30-JUN-2020	\$271.30
RP_OH	2020	01-MAR-2021	01-MAR-2021	\$270.62
RP_OH	2022	12-DEC-2022	12-DEC-2022	\$500.00
RP_OH	2022	15-DEC-2022	15-DEC-2022	\$439.72
RP_OH	2022	06-FEB-2023	06-FEB-2023	\$58.40
KI _OII	T. 4-1.			

Total:

Land Sales Profile

	b	2	Ġ	
•	7	3	31	

P

4	T
The included concernments on a second of property confined property and the confined of the co	PR
1	,
1	
1	D
3	(
1	1200
1	-
3	(
4	RODUC
3	1000
1	rmedi
9	
1	7
3	paren.
1	
V	
1	
1	
1	1
1	1
1	1
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	
1	/
1	/
The second second	
1	-
1	C
4	Ω.

Outbuildings Value History Residential Commercial Tax Distribution Tax Summary RP\_OH RP\_OH RP\_OH RP\_OH RP\_OH LISCH THOMAS A PARID 3400700028119032 NBHD 340R0092 RP\_OH Rolltype Effective Year Tax Summary Total: 2020 2020 2022 2021 2021 2022 Project Cycle Original Charge \$1,683.54 \$276.63 \$276.26 \$276.67 \$270.02 \$291.98 \$291.98 Adjustments \$110.76 \$56.70 \$27.00 \$27.06 \$.00 \$.00 Payments -\$1,210.34 -\$276.67 -\$303.69 -\$303.26 -\$326.72 \$.00

Values Permits

> \$50 KENTON ST ROLL RP\_OH

Total \$.00 \$.00 \$.00

\$583.96 \$291.98 \$291.98

Tax Year 2022 🗸

Return to Search Results

1 of 1

## Actions



Printable Summary

Printable Version

Reports

Mailing List Ohio Tax Bill

View Report Status GO

Photos

Pictometry

Documents

Comparables

Notes

Tax Notes INTERNAL

Maps Sketch Special Asmt Payoff Special Assessments Payment History Tax History Escrow Tax Detail

Spec Asmt Projects

•			•	
	ř.			
•				
			4	